
 

 

Board of Park District Commissioners 
Park District of Forest Park 

Schedule of Regular Board Meetings 
For Fiscal Year 2024 – 2025 

 
 

Thursday, May 4, 2024 Thursday, October 17, 2024 
Thursday, May 16, 2024 Thursday, November 21, 2024 
Thursday, June 6, 2024 Thursday, December 19, 2024 
Thursday, June 20, 2024 Thursday, January 16, 2025 
Thursday, July 18, 2024 Thursday, February 20, 2025 

Thursday, August 1, 2024 Thursday, March 20, 2025 
Thursday, August 15, 2024 Thursday, April 17, 2025 

Thursday, September 19, 2024  
 
 

All meetings are held at the Administrative Offices of the Park District located at: 
 

7501 Harrison Street 
Administrative Building 2nd Floor 

Forest Park, IL  60130 
 

Any person requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting in accordance with the American With Disabilities Act should contact Jackie Iovinelli at the Park 

District of Forest Park Administrative Offices, 7501 Harrison Street, Forest Park, IL 60130 or phone 708-366-7500 Monday through Friday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Requests should 

be made, if possible at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting. Requests for a qualified interpreter require five (5) working days advance notice.  

 


